1 www.sbsbattery.com 1-800-554-2243       sbs@sbsbattery.com
SB
S-
M
ic
ro
SM
AR

Case Height (in.) Width (in.) Depth (in.)
900 22.60 13.13 14.63
08-20-MCEMXT
Specifications
Model Number Number
of Cells
DC
Voltage* Max DC Amps ACV ACA
Standard 8 HR
Charge Battery
Range
OPP. Charge
Battery Range
40% Fast. Charge
Battery Range
S12-65-E3 12 24 65 480 2.5 0–390 0–260 0–160
S12-130-E3 12 24 130 480 4.9 391–790 261–520 161–325
S12-195-E3 12 24 195 480 7.4 791–1180 521–780 326–488
S12-260-E3 12 24 260 480 9.8 1181–1575 781–1040 489–650
S12-325-E3 12 24 325 480 12.3 1576–1970 1041–1300 651–812
S24-40-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 50/50/40 480 2.8 300/300/242 200/200/160 125/125/100
S24-80-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 100/100/80 480 5.6 600/600/485 400/400/320 250/250/200
S24-120-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 150/150/120 480 8.4 900/900/725 600/600/480 375/375/300
S24-160-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 200/200/160 480 11.2 1200/1200/970 800/800/640 500/500/400
S24-200-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 250/250/200 480 14.0 1500/1500/1200 1000/1000/800 625/625/500
S24-240-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 300/300/240 480 16.8 1800/1800/1450 1200/1200/960 750/750/600
S24-280-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 350/350/280 480 19.6 2120/2120/1700 1400/1400/1120 875/875/700
S24-320-E3 12/18/24 24/36/48 400/400/320 480 22.4 2425/2425/1940 1600/1600/1280 1000/1000/800
S80-23-E3 36/40 72/80 23 480 2.8 0–140 0–90 0–58
S80-45-E3 36/40 72/80 45 480 5.6 141–275 93–180 59–113
S80-68-E3 36/40 72/80 68 480 8.4 276–410 181–275 114–170
S80-90-E3 36/40 72/80 90 480 11.2 411–545 276–360 171–225
S80-113-E3 36/40 72/80 113 480 14.0 546–685 361–450 226–283
S80-135-E3 36/40 72/80 135 480 16.8 686–815 451–540 284–338
S80-158-E3 36/40 72/80 158 480 19.6 816–955 541–630 339–395
S80-180-E3 36/40 72/80 180 480 22.4 956–1090 631–720 396–450
S12-65-D3 12 24 65 208/240 5.0 390 260 160
S12-130-D3 12 24 130 208/240 9.8 790 520 325
S12-195-D3 12 24 195 208/240 14.8 1180 780 488
S12-260-D3 12 24 260 208/240 19.6 1575 1040 650
S12-325-D3 12 24 325 208/240 24.6 1970 1300 812
S24-40-D3 12/18/24 24/36/48 50/50/40 208/240 5.6 300/300/242 200/200/160 125/125/100
S24-80-D3 12/18/24 24/36/48 100/100/80 208/240 11.2 600/600/485 400/400/320 250/250/200
S24-120-D3 12/18/24 24/36/48 150/150/120 208/240 16.8 900/900/725 600/600/480 375/375/300
S24-160-D3 12/18/24 24/36/48 200/200/160 208/240 22.4 1200/1200/970 800/800/640 500/500/400